# CH \$390.00 251964

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		03/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNI Companies		
Street Address:	4500 Westown Parkway, Suite 120		
City:	West Des Moines		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50266		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2519643	ACCOUNTING NOW			
Registration Number:	3296695	CERTES			
Registration Number:	2737822	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS			
Registration Number:	2882129	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS L'ETOILE DU NORD C			
Registration Number:	3315873	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS L'ETOILE DU NORD T			
Registration Number:	2912463	FEWNET			
Registration Number:	1815082	FRIENDS & COMPANY			
Registration Number:	2512159	LEGAL NOW			
Registration Number:	3643209	SNI ADMINISTRATIVE			
Registration Number:	3643210	SNI COMPANIES			
Registration Number:	2695790	SNI FINANCIAL			
Registration Number:	3065898	SNI LEGAL			
Registration Number:	3688519	SNI TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	2577134	STAFFING NOW			
Registration Number:	2512161	TECHNOLOGY NOW			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900284640 REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0990

**Phone:** 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kris Kappel

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519754.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/Kris Kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0991

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3/ day of March, 2014, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of SNI Companies, a Delaware corporation.

Agent, through a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2010, at Reel 4129, Frame 0474, established a lien and security interest to a variety of trademarks owned by SNI Companies attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks"). The obligations of said Trademark Security Agreement have been fulfilled.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks and any goodwill in favor of SNI Companies.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

A	CIENTE	

Madison (	Capital Funding LLC		
Ву:	NAW)		
Name:	Peter J. Notter		
-· -· <del></del>	Director	,	
Title:			

KCP-4466415-1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	/ Mark	Appl. No.	Appl, Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ACCOUNTING NOW	76-087946	July 12, 2000	2,519,643	December 18, 2001
United States	CERTES	77-064807	December 14, 2006	3,296,695	September 25, 2007
United States	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS	76-200539	January 26, 2001	2,737,822	July 15, 2003
United States	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS L'ETOILE DU NORD CPAS, CMAS & MBAS ON CALL TRUTH & CERTAINTY and Design	76-200538	January 26, 2001	2,882,129	September 7, 2004
United States	CERTES FINANCIAL PROS L'ETOILE DU NORD TRUTH CERTAINTY and Design	77-064811	December 14, 2006	3,315,873	October 23, 2007
United States	FEWNET	76-561012	November 20, 2003	2,912,463	December 21, 2004
United States	FRIENDS & COMPANY	74-222705	November 18, 1991	1,815,082	January 4, 1994
United States	LEGAL NOW	76-087240	July 12, 2000	2,512,159	November 27, 2001
United States	SNI ADMINISTRATIVE	77-622222	November 26, 2008	3,643,209	June 23, 2009
United States	SNI COMPANIES	77-622227	November 26, 2008	3,643,210	June 23, 2009
United States	SNI FINANCIAL	78-099996	December 26, 2001	2,695,790	March 11, 2003
United States	SNI LEGAL	78-589505	March 17, 2005	3,065,898	March 7, 2006
United States	SNI TECHNOLOGY	77-622252	November 26, 2008	3,688,519	September 29, 2009

KCP-4466415-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0993

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	STAFFING NOW	75-844607	November 9, 1999	2,577,134	June 11, 2002
United States	TECHNOLOGY NOW	76-087947	July 12, 2000	2,512,161	November 27, 2001

KCP-4466415-1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/31/2014 REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0994